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Question:  How much the distance between the cabinet and the GSO building? 

Answer:  That information is on the hand out - 105 meters or less. 

 

******** 

Question:  Would you please provide the Manufacturer Brand name and MFR model for  

  the existing  fuel dispensing pumps.  

Answer: The existing dispending pumps are manufactured by Tokheim.  From the pump  

  nameplate:  Quantum T:Measuring equipment for Gasoline/Diesel/E85.  Serial  

  number: G0717090, installed 2007.  Photo below. 

 

 



Question: Please, confirm that the existing fuel dispensing pump units will remain and there  

  is no need to be replaced with new ones.   

Answer: There is no need to replace the pumps themselves.  They are functional now for  

  dispensing either gas or diesel.  Those functions remain.  It is the bidder’s   

  responsibility to confirm that the proposed control system is compatible with the  

  existing Tokheim pumps.   

 
******** 

 

Question: How many tanks will this system be controlling?  

Answer: There are no tanks to control, only the (4) pumps, each of which dispenses gas and 

diesel.  A total of 8 hoses. 

 

 
******** 

 


